VARSITY GIRLS' BASKETBALL
INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

statistics not included: Kim Colunio entire career, 2011-12 assist, steal, 2pt att, 3pt att; 2022-23/2023-24 non (FGA, FT, FTA, FTY

SCORING GAME (39) 52 1985 ZENA EDWARDS
47 1988 KIM COLUNIO
42 1985 ZENA EDWARDS
39 1985 ZENA EDWARDS

SEASON (241) 669 1983-84 ZENA EDWARDS
626 1984-85 ZENA EDWARDS
578 1982-83 ZENA EDWARDS
490 1989-1990 KIM COLUNIO
462 1988-89 PAM REIFINGER
389 2006-07 ALLYSA WENRICH
376 1988-89 KIM COLUNIO
375 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
372 2007-08 LAUREN ROMIG
358 1981-82 ZENA EDWARDS
354 2015-16 ERICA LUTZ
350 2016-17 ERICA LUTZ
350 1998-99 MANDY BRENNAN
331 1999-2000 MANDY BRENNAN
326 2005-06 ALLYSA WENRICH
326 1983-84 TINA SCHAEFFER
297 2023-24 HAILIE EDWARDS
293 2008-09 LAUREN ROMIG
286 1982-83 STEPH EPTING
266 2007-08 KATRINA SEYMOUR
264 1990-91 KIM COLUNIO
263 2012-13 TARA KLEE
263 1981-82 TAMMIE SEITZINGER
257 2003-04 ALLYSA WENRICH
248 2013-14 HANNAH SCHOENLY
241 2003-04 MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK

CAREER (550) 2231 1981-85 ZENA EDWARDS

1280 1991 KIM COLUNIO

1144 2003-07 ALLYSA WENRICH

1029 1996-2000 MANDY BRENNAN
936 2005-09 LAUREN ROMIG
901 2013-17 ERICA LUTZ
824 1986-1989 PAM REIFINGER
776 2010-14 KASSIDY LESHER
718 2009-13 TARA KLEE
700 2001-05 MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
690 2010-14 SYDNEY LESHER
642 2005-08 KATRINA SEYMOUR
604 1980-83 STEPH EPTING
601 2015-19 ALLISON BASHORE
581 1981-84 TINA SCHAEFFER
574 2020-24 HAILIE EDWARDS
572 2008-12 KAYLIE HAFER
558 2000-03 JESSICA STANTON
552 LORI STERNER
326 2021-24 MIA GASSERT

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS GAME (7) 12 SCHUYLKILL VALLEY 2014-15 ERICA LUTZ
11 FLEETWOOD 2023-24 MIA GASSERT
11 NORTHERN LEBANON 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
10 MOUNT CARMEL 2004-05 GRETCHEN DIETZ
10 OLEY VALLEY 2006-07 DENISE THOMAS

9 KUTZTOWN 2016-17 JULIE HARBONIC
9 SHAMOKIN 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
9 SOUTHERN COLUMBIA 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
9 SHIPPENSBURG 2006-07 LAUREN ROMIG
9 MOUNT CARMEL 2004-05 ALLYSA WENRICH
8 KUTZTOWN 2014-15 ERICA LUTZ

8 TULPEHOCKEN 2008-09 LAUREN ROMIG
8 TULPEHOCKEN 1998-99 MANDY BRENNAN



DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS

SEASON (68)

CAREER (80)

GAME (10)
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131
120
116
106
89
88
79
79
78
78
77
76
72
74
70
69
69
68
68
432
280
256
253
205
198
176
172
161
160
159
146
138
130
121
121
116
95
88
83
82
82
82

15
15
13
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11

KUTZTOWN
FLEETWOOD
CONRAD WEISER
TWIN VALLEY
BERKS CATHOLIC
OLEY VALLEY
BRANDYWINE
TULPEHOCKEN
QUAKERTOWN
OLEY VALLEY
OLEY VALLEY
ANNVILLE-CLEONA
WYOMISSING
TWIN VALLEY
KUTZTOWN

TULPEHOCKEN

SCHUYLKILL HAVEN

MUHLENBERG
CONRAD WEISER
KUTZTOWN
TULPEHOCKEN
KUTZTOWN
PEQUEA VALLEY
BRANDYWINE
MUHLENBERG
WYOMISSING
OLEY VALLEY

2016-17
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2010-11
2007-08
2006-07
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2003-04
1983-84
2013-14
1982-83
1981-82
2012-13
1988-89
2005-06
1984-85
2003-04
1981-82
2014-15
1982-83
1983-84
1997-98
2004-05
2006-07
1998-99
2007-08
2006-07
1981-85
2003-07
2010-14
1996-2000
2013-17
2005-09
2016-20
2017-21
1981-84
2010-14
2004-08
2021-24
2008-12
2015-19
2005-08
1982-85
2009-13
2003-05
1988-89
1982-85
2000-03
1981-83
2007-09

2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2010-11
2010-11
2022-23
2016-17
2016-17
2013-14
2013-14

ERICA LUTZ
ERICA LUTZ
ERICA LUTZ
ERICA LUTZ
KASSIDY LESHER
KASSIDY LESHER
KASSIDY LESHER
KAYLIE HAFER
LAUREN ROMIG
LAUREN ROMIG
DENISE THOMAS

KATRINA SEYMOUR

ALLYSA WENRICH
ALLYSA WENRICH
ALLYSA WENRICH
ZENA EDWARDS
KASSIDY LESHER
ZENA EDWARDS
ZENA EDWARDS
KASSIDY LESHER
KIM COLUNIO
ALLYSA WENRICH
ZENA EDWARDS
ALLYSA WENRICH

TAMMIE SEITZINGER

ERICA LUTZ
TINA SCHAEFFER
TINA SCHAEFFER
MANDY BRENNAN
ALLYSA WENRICH
DENISE THOMAS
MANDY BRENNAN

LAUREN ROMIG
LAUREN ROMIG
ZENA EDWARDS
ALLYSA WENRICH
KASSIDY LESHER
MANDY BRENNAN
ERICA LUTZ
LAUREN ROMIG
JULIE HARBONIC
HALEY GRAVISH
TINA SCHAEFFER
SYDNEY LESHER
DENISE THOMAS
MIA GASSERT
KAYLIE HAFER
HALLE GERNER

KATRINA SEYMOUR

LISA BIEHL
TARA KLEE
GRETCHEN DIETZ
KIM COLUNIO
MICHELLE BAILEY

JESSICA STANTON

STEPH EPTING
EMILY PETERS

ERICA LUTZ
ERICA LUTZ
ERICA LUTZ
ERICA LUTZ
ERICA LUTZ
KAYLIE HAFER
KAYLIE HAFER
MIA GASSERT
ERICA LUTZ
ERICA LUTZ
KASSIDY LESHER
KASSIDY LESHER



11 CONRAD WEISER 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER

11 OLEY 2010-11 KAYLIE HAFER
11 HOLY NAME 2010-11 KAYLIE HAFER
11 OLEY VALLEY 2007-08 DENISE THOMAS
11 WYOMISSING 2006-07 ALLYSA WENRICH
11 MOUNT CARMEL 2005-06 ALLYSA WENRICH
11 WILSON 1998-99 MANDY BRENNAN
10 OLEY VALLEY 2023-24 MIA GASSERT
10 TULPEHOCKEN 2016-17 ERICA LUTZ
10 SCHUYLKILL VALLEY 2016-17 ERICA LUTZ
10 FLEETWOOD 2016-17 ERICA LUTZ
10 BRANDYWINE 2015-16 ERICA LUTZ
10 BRANDYWINE 2014-15 ERICA LUTZ
10 ANNVILLE-CLEONA 2014-15 ERICA LUTZ
10 FLEETWOOD 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
10 ANNVILLE-CLEONA 2005-06 ALLYSA WENRICH
10 NORTHERN LEBANON 2004-05 KRYSTEN WOLF
10 TAMAQUA 2001-02 HIEDI SEITZINGER
SEASON (80) 211 1982-83 ZENA EDWARDS
202 1984-85 ZENA EDWARDS
196 2016-17 ERICA LUTZ
195 1983-84 ZENA EDWARDS
183 2007-08 DENISE THOMAS
156 2010-11 KAYLIE HAFER
153 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
145 1981-82 ZENA EDWARDS
133 2005-06 ALLYSA WENRICH
132 2015-16 ERICA LUTZ
132 1988-89 KIM COLUNIO
127 2019-20 JULIE HARBONIC
126 2011-12 KAYLIE HAFER
121 2008-09 LAUREN ROMIG
117 2018-19 JULIE HARBONIC
113 2003-04 ALLYSA WENRICH
112 2014-15 ERICA LUTZ
112 2006-07 DENISE THOMAS
112 1998-99 MANDY BRENNAN
110 2012-13 KASSIDY LESHER
108 1981-82 TAMMIE SEITZINGER
105 2023-24 HAILIE EDWARDS
104 2006-07 ALLYSA WENRICH
98 2004-05 KRYSTEN WOLF
96 1999-2000 MANDY BRENNAN
95 2004-05 GRETCHEN DIETZ
94 2022-23 MIA GASSERT
92 1984-85 MICHELLE BAILEY
90 2018-19 ALLISON BASHORE
88 2023-24 MIA GASSERT
88 2005-06 DENISE THOMAS
86 2021-22 MIA GASSERT
86 2003-04 KRYSTEN WOLF
85 2013-14 SYDNEY LESHER
83 2007-08 LAUREN ROMIG
81 1997-98 MANDY BRENNAN
80 2001-02 JESSICA STANTON
CAREER (100) 753 1981-85 ZENA EDWARDS
444 2013-17 ERICA LUTZ
414 2003-07 ALLYSA WENRICH
385 2004-08 DENISE THOMAS
359 2008-12 KAYLIE HAFER
339 2010-14 KASSIDY LESHER
337 1996-2000 MANDY BRENNAN
318 2016-20 JULIE HARBONIC
284 2005-09 LAUREN ROMIG
268 2021-24 MIA GASSERT
237 2017-21 HALEY GRAVISH
217 2009-13 TARA KLEE
209 2015-19 ALLISON BASHORE
208 2002-05 KRYSTEN WOLF

208 2015-19 HALLE GERNER



203 2020-23 HAILIE EDWARDS

199 1982-85 MICHELLE BAILEY
169 2001-05 MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
168 2010-14 SYDNEY LESHER
161 2018-22 LAUREN STERNER
160 2001-05 GRETCHEN DIETZ
159 2005-08 KATRINA SEYMOUR
145 2018-22 KIERA REIMERT
144 2000-04 KELLY DONATELLI
139 2000-03 JESSICA STANTON
135 2017-21 AVRIE SCHIFFERT
132 1988-89 KIM COLUNIO
127 2013-15 ALICIA PURSELL
127 2017-21 RILEY ADAM
122 2000-2004 TRACY DONATELLI
118 1981-83 TINA SCHAEFFER
117 1982-85 LISA BIEHL
116 2001-05 ANNE BORAN
114 1981-83 STEPH EPTING
109 2013-16 PAIGE LESHER
108 1981-82 TAMMIE SEITZINGER
107 2005-09 TAYLOR SEITZINGER
107 1981-84 DIANE SEAMAN
100 1983-84 TINA SCHAEFFER
TOTAL REBOUNDS GAME (15) 22 MOUNT PENN 1981-82 ZENA EDWARDS
22 NORTHERN LEBANON 1982-83 ZENA EDWARDS
20 SCHUYLKILL HAVEN 2016-17 ERICA LUTZ
20 PANTHER VALLEY 2016-17 ERICA LUTZ
19 KUTZTOWN 2016-17 ERICA LUTZ
19 TULPEHOCKEN 2010-11 KAYLIE HAFER
18 OLEY VALLEY 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
17 FLEETWOOD 2023-24 MIA GASSERT
17 MUHLENBERG 2016-17 ERICA LUTZ
16 KUTZTOWN 2016-17 JULIE HARBONIC
16 BERKS CATHOLIC 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
16 WYOMISSING 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
16 SHAMOKIN 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
16 SOUTHERN COLUMBIA 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
16 FLEETWOOD 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
16 KUTZTOWN 2003-04 ALLYSA WENRICH
16 OLEY VALLEY 2006-07 DENISE THOMAS
16 MOUNT CARMEL 2004-05 ALLYSA WENRICH
16 TAMAQUA 2001-02 HIEDI SEITZINGER
15 BRANDYWINE 2015-16 ERICA LUTZ
15 CONRAD WEISER 2015-16 ERICA LUTZ
15 SCHUYLKILL VALLEY 2014-15 ERICA LUTZ
15 KUTZTOWN 2014-15 ERICA LUTZ
15 NORTHERN LEBANON 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
15 TWIN VALLEY 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
15 WYOMISSING 2005-06 ALLYSA WENRICH
15 MOUNT CARMEL 2004-05 GRETCHEN DIETZ
15 CARDINAL BRENNAN 1998-99 MANDY BRENNAN
SEASON (125) 327 1982-83 ZENA EDWARDS
326 1983-84 ZENA EDWARDS
281 1984-85 ZENA EDWARDS
273 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
262 2016-17 ERICA LUTZ
251 1981-82 ZENA EDWARDS
233 2007-08 DENISE THOMAS
220 1988-89 KIM COLUNIO
212 2005-06 ALLYSA WENRICH
202 2010-11 KAYLIE HAFER
199 2012-13 KASSIDY LESHER
193 2011-12 KAYLIE HAFER
192 2015-16 ERICA LUTZ
191 2003-04 ALLYSA WENRICH
189 2014-15 ERICA LUTZ
186 2019-20 JULIE HARBONIC

186 1981-82 TAMMIE SEITZINGER



182 2018-19 JULIE HARBONIC

181 2006-07 DENISE THOMAS
181 1998-99 MANDY BRENNAN
172 1983-84 TINA SCHAEFFER
169 2008-09 LAUREN ROMIG
166 1982-83 TINA SCHAEFFER
157 2006-07 ALLYSA WENRICH
155 2004-05 GRETCHEN DIETZ
155 1997-98 MANDY BRENNAN
151 2007-08 LAUREN ROMIG
149 1999-2000 MANDY BRENNAN
143 2022-23 MIA GASSERT
140 1988-89 PAM REIFINGER
139 2013-14 SYDNEY LESHER
137 1999-2000 JACQUI LASOTA
136 2021-22 MIA GASSERT
135 2023-24 MIA GASSERT
134 2004-05 ALLYSA WENRICH
127 2019-20 HALEY GRAVISH
127 2006-07 LAUREN ROMIG
126 2016-17 JULIE HARBONIC
126 1984-85 LISA BIEHL
125 2005-06 DENISE THOMAS
CAREER (220) 1185 1981-85 ZENA EDWARDS
694 2003-07 ALLYSA WENRICH
647 2013-17 ERICA LUTZ
595 2010-14 KASSIDY LESHER
590 1996-2000 MANDY BRENNAN
544 2004-08 DENISE THOMAS
494 2016-20 JULIE HARBONIC
493 2008-12 KAYLIE HAFER
482 2005-09 LARUEN ROMIG
414 2021-24 MIA GASSERT
409 2017-21 HALEY GRAVISH
379 1981-83 TINA SCHAEFFER
338 2015-19 HALLE GERNER
328 2010-14 SYDNEY LESHER
328 2009-13 TARA KLEE
282 1982-85 MICHELLE BAILEY
280 2005-08 KATRINA SEYMOUR
272 2002-05 KRYSTEN WOLF
258 2020-24 HAILIE EDWARDS
255 2002-05 GRETCHEN DIETZ
244 2015-19 ALLISON BASHORE
238 1982-85 LISA BIEHL
221 2000-03 JESSICA STANTON
220 1988-89 KIM COLUNIO
ASSISTS GAME (6) 10 FLEETWOOD 1979-80 JULIE KETNER
8 TULPEHOCKEN 2022-23 ANABEL KENNEDY
8 TULPEHOCKEN 2021-22 LAUREN STERNER
7 BRANDYWINE 2016-17 ALLISON BASHORE
7 ANTIETAM 2008-09 KALEY KLAHR
7 PEQUEA VALLEY 2008-09 KALEY KLAHR
7 SHIPPENSBURG 2006-07 DENISE THOMAS
7 PANTHER VALLEY 2005-06 KELSEA SCHLEGEL
7 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN 2005-06 DENISE THOMAS
6 NORTHERN LEBANON 2022-23 ANABEL KENNEDY
6 KUTZTOWN 2016-17 JULIE HARBONIC
6 KUTZTOWN 2016-17 ALLISON BASHORE
6 SCHUYLKILL HAVEN 2016-17 ALLISON BASHORE
6 NORTHWESTERN LEHIGH 2016-17 ALLISON BASHORE
6 SCHUYLKILL VALLEY 2016-17 ALLISON BASHORE
6 MUHLENBERG 2016-17 ALLISON BASHORE
6 OLEY VALLEY 2008-09 TAYLOR SEITZINGER
6 KUTZTOWN 2007-08 DENISE THOMAS
6 OLEY VALLEY 2007-08 DENISE THOMAS
6 LANCASTER MENNONITE 2007-08 DENISE THOMAS
6 OLEY VALLEY 2007-08 TAYLOR SEITZINGER
6 KUTZTOWN 2004-05 KRYSTEN WOLF
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SEASON (36) 108
93
87
85
84
82
80
75
73
71
68
66
64
64
63
60
52
52
51
50
49
48
46
45
44
44
41
41
40
39
38
38
37
37
37
37
36
36
36

CAREER (80) 205
178
175
159
155
143
142
126
125
124
121
118
116
114
106

85
84
80
72

GAME (7) 12

TULPEHOCKEN
KUTZTOWN
TWIN VALLEY
BLUE MOUNTAIN

MUHLENBERG
OLEY VALLEY
EXETER

2004-05
2005-06
2003-04
2003-04
1983-84
1983-84
2016-17
1983-84
1999-2000
2011-12
1982-83
2006-07
2008-09
1984-85
2007-08
1983-84
2012-13
1981-82
2003-04
2007-08
2008-09
1981-82
2019-20
2016-17
1988-89
2022-23
2020-21
2013-14
2020-21
2013-14
1982-83
2005-06
1984-85
2015-16
2021-22
2014-15
2023-24
2015-16
2015-16
2012-13
2014-15
2012-13
1983-84

1981-85
2004-08
2005-09
1980-83
1982-85
1981-84
2018-22
2008-12
2009-13
2015-17
2005-09
1981-84
2019-23
2001-05
2010-14
2013-17
1998-2001
2011-14
2021-24

2001-02
2006-07
1977-78

KRYSTEN WOLF
CAITLIN BROWN
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
TINA SCHAEFFER
MICHELLE BAILEY
ALLISON BASHORE
ZENA EDWARDS
KAYLA BASHORE
KAYLIE HAFER
STEPH EPTING
DENISE THOMAS
TAYLOR SEITZINGER
ZENA EDWARDS
DENISE THOMAS
DIANE SEAMAN
TARA KLEE
STEPH EPTING
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
TAYLOR SEITZINGER
KALEY KLAHR
TAMMIE SEITZINGER
LAUREN STERNER
ERICA LUTZ
KIM COLUNIO
ANABEL KENNEDY
RILEY ADAM
SYDNEY LESHER
LAUREN STERNER
NIKKOLE JAMES
DIANE SEAMAN
KALEY KLAHR
MICHELLE BAILEY
OLIVIA ESSIG
LAUREN STERNER
ALICIA PURSELL
MIA GASSERT
ALLISON BASHORE
PAIGE LESHER
SYDNEY LESHER
HINATA YOSHIDA
BRI RICHARDS
JODI GUARINO

ZENA EDWARDS
DENISE THOMAS
TAYLOR SEITZINGER
STEPH EPTING
MICHELLE BAILEY
TINA SCHAEFFER
LAUREN STERNER
KAYLIE HAFER
TARA KLEE
ALISON BASHORE
KALEY KLAHR
DIANE SEAMAN
ANABEL KENNEDY
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
SYDNEY LESHER
ERICA LUTZ
KAYLA BASHORE
NIKKOLE JAMES
MIA GASSERT

HIEDI SEITZINGER
KATRINA SEYMOUR
DEE ACHENBACH



BLOCKED SHOTS
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SEASON (55) 77
76
72
72
72
68
66
63
60
58
57
56
55
55
55

CAREER (84) 227

193
174
165
155
147
147
137
113
112
112
108
107
105
101
96
94
94
88
88
87
85
84
84

GAME (5)

g1 o1 o1 oo oo oo o0 N 00O

SEASON (15) 119
57
55
43
42
38

MOUNT PENN
FLEETWOOD
ANTIETAM

CENTRAL CATHOLIC

TULPEHOCKEN

SCHUYLKILL VALLEY

TWIN VALLEY

SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY

KUTZTOWN
MUHLENBERG

TULPEHOCKEN

SCHUYLKILL VALLEY

EMMAUS

SCHUYLKILL HAVEN

BLUE MOUNTAIN
COCALICO
TULPEHOCKEN
ELCO
TWIN VALLEY

SCHUYLKILL VALLEY

ELCO
TULPEHOCKEN
BERKS CATHOLIC

1979-80
1980-81
2006-07
2006-07
2022-23
2015-16
2013-14
2013-14
2008-09
2005-06
2002-03
1983-84
2006-07
1983-84
1982-83
2006-07
1982-83
1988-89
2003-04
2008-09
1984-85
2013-14
2007-08
2001-02
1984-85
1983-84
1981-85
2001-05
2004-08
2005-08
1981-84
2005-09
2015-19
1980-83
1981-84
2017-21
2005-09
2003-05
1982-85
1996-2000
2019-23
2021-24
2010-14
1982-85
2018-21
2013-17
2018-22
2000-03
2010-14
2005-09

2015-16
2016-17
2014-15
2016-17
2016-17
2013-14
2016-17
2016-17
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
1988-89
2018-19
2015-16
2019-20
2014-15
2013-14

JULIE KETNER
DANIELLE YODER
DENISE THOMAS

KATRINA SEYMOUR
MIA GASSERT
ALLISON BASHORE
KASSIDY LESHER
HANNAH SCHOENLY
TAYLOR SEITZINGER
ALLYSA WENRICH
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
ZENA EDWARDS
DENISE THOMAS
DIANE SEAMAN
DIANE SEAMAN
KATRINA SEYMOUR
STEPH EPTING
KIM COLUNIO
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
TAYLOR SEITZINGER
ZENA EDWARDS
HANNAH SCHOENLY
KATRINA SEYMOUR
HIEDI SEITZINGER

JODI GUARINO
TINA SCHAEFFER
ZENA EDWARDS

MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
DENISE THOMAS
KATRINA SEYMOUR
DIANE SEAMAN
TAYLOR SEITZINGER
ALLISON BASHORE

STEPH EPTING
TINA SCHAEFFER

RILEY ADAM

KALEY KLAHR
ALLYSA WENRICH

JODI GUARINO
MANDY BRENNAN

ANABEL KENNEDY

MIA GASSERT
SYDNEY LESHER
MICHELLE BAILEY

KYRA REIMERT

ERICA LUTZ
LAUREN STERNER
KELLY DONATELLI

HANNAH SCHOENLY
LAUREN ROMIG

ERICA LUTZ
ERICA LUTZ
ERICA LUTZ
ERICA LUTZ
ERICA LUTZ
KASSIDY LESHER
ERICA LUTZ
ERICA LUTZ
ERICA LUTZ
ERICA LUTZ
ERICA LUTZ
ERICA LUTZ
KASSIDY LESHER
KIM COLUNIO
JULIE HARBONIC
ERICA LUTZ
JULIE HARBONIC
ERICA LUTZ
KASSIDY LESHER



2 PT FG ATTEMTS

CAREER (24)

GAME (20)

SEASON (187)

32
30
29
25
24
23
19
19
16
15
168
132
119
75
67
45
38
34
47
46

28
27
25
23
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
462
433
430
372
346
344
336
331
320
319
318
316
304
303
291
284
273
262
261
251
251
250
240
235
221
219
215
214
206
205
199

TULPEHOCKEN
CARDINAL BRENNAN
PANTHER VALLEY
SCHUYLKILL HAVEN
SALISBURY
BOYERTOWN
EMMAUS
EXETER
KENNARD-DALE
BRANDYWINE
WYOMISSING
FLEETWOOD
CONRAD WEISER
BLUE MOUNTAIN
EXETER
ANNVILLE-CLEONA
KUTZTOWN

2016-17
2006-07
2005-06
1999-2000
2004-05
1997-98
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
2001-02
2013-17
2016-20
1988-89
2003-07
1996-2000
2002-05
2010-14
2000-03
2015-19
2017-21

2008-09
1998-99
2016-17
2016-17
2005-06
2001-02
2015-16
2015-16
2008-09
2008-09
2006-07
2005-06
1998-99
2015-16
2005-06
2005-06
2001-02
1988-89
1983-84
1984-85
1982-83
2005-06
2007-08
1988-89
1983-84
2006-07
2008-09
1998-99
2013-14
2015-16
1999-2000
2016-17
1981-82
1982-83
1981-82
1982-83
2006-07
2003-04
2001-02
2013-14
2006-07
2002-03
1981-82
2019-20
2002-03
2018-19
2010-11
2007-08

JULIE HARBONIC
ALLYSA WENRICH
ALLYSA WENRICH
MANDY BRENNAN
GRETCHEN DIETZ
MANDY BRENNAN
GRETCHEN DIETZ
TRACY DONATELLI
KELLY DONATELLI
TRACY DONATELLI
ERICA LUTZ
JULIE HARBONIC
KIM COLUNIO

ALLYSA WENRICH
MANDY BRENNAN
GRETCHEN DIETZ
KASSIDY LESHER
TRACY DONATELLI
ALLISON BASHORE
AVRIE SCHIFFERT

LAUREN ROMIG
MANDY BRENNAN
ERICA LUTZ
ERICA LUTZ
ALLYSA WENRICH
KELLY DONATELLI
ERICA LUTZ
ERICA LUTZ
LAUREN ROMIG
LAUREN ROMIG
ALLYSA WENRICH
ALLYSA WENRICH
MANDY BRENNAN
ERICA LUTZ
ALLYSA WENRICH
ALLYSA WENRICH
KELLY DONATELLI
PAM REIFINGER
ZENA EDWARDS
ZENA EDWARDS
ZENA EDWARDS
ALLYSA WENRICH
LAUREN ROMIG
KIM COLUNIO
TINA SCHAEFFER
ALLYSA WENRICH
LAUREN ROMIG
MANDY BRENNAN
KASSIDY LESHER
ERICA LUTZ
MANDY BRENNAN
ERICA LUTZ
ZENA EDWARDS
TINA SCHAEFFER
TAMMIE SEITZINGER
STEPH EPTING
LAUREN ROMIG
ALLYSA WENRICH
KELLY DONATELLI
SYDNEY LESHER
KATRINA SEYMOUR
JESSICA STANTON
STEPH EPTING
JULIE HARBONIC
KELLY DONATELLI
JULIE HARBONIC
KAYLIE HAFER
KATRINA SEYMOUR



196 2023-24 HAILIE EDWARDS

195 2014-15 ERICA LUTZ
187 2004-05 ALLYSA WENRICH
187 2001-02 JESSICA STANTON
CAREER (300) 1519 1981-85 ZENA EDWARDS
1104 2003-07 ALLYSA WENRICH
981 2005-09 LAUREN ROMIG
969 1996-2000 MANDY BRENNAN
791 2013-17 ERICA LUTZ
629 1981-84 TINA SCHAEFFER
563 2016-20 JULIE HARBONIC
535 2015-19 HALLE GERNER
480 1981-83 STEPH EPTING
464 2000-03 KELLY DONATELLI
462 1988-89 PAM REIFINGER
434 2006-08 KATRINA SEYMOUR
408 2000-03 JESSICA STANTON
405 2017-21 HALEY GRAVISH
377 2023-24 HAILIE EDWARDS
389 1981-84 DIANE SEAMAN
340 2018-22 LAUREN STERNER
336 1988-89 KIM COLUNIO
314 2001-05 MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
311 1982-85 LISA BIEHL
304 2008-11 KAYLIE HAFER
298 2021-24 MIA GASSERT
283 2015-19 ALLISON BASHORE
2 PT FG MADE GAME (12) 14 OLEY VALLEY 1981-82 ZENA EDWARDS
14 TULPEHOCKEN 1982-83 ZENA EDWARDS
12 CARDINAL BRENNAN 1998-99 MANDY BRENNAN
SEASON (81) 260 1983-84 ZENA EDWARDS
255 1984-85 ZENA EDWARDS
231 1982-83 ZENA EDWARDS
202 1988-89 PAM REIFINGER
156 1988-89 KIM COLUNIO
155 1981-82 ZENA EDWARDS
145 1983-84 TINA SCHAEFFER
139 2015-16 ERICA LUTZ
133 2007-08 LAUREN ROMIG
130 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
130 2006-07 ALLYSA WENRICH
127 2016-17 ERICA LUTZ
125 2005-06 ALLYSA WENRICH
110 1981-82 TAMMIE SEITZINGER
109 1998-99 MANDY BRENNAN
108 1982-83 STEPH EPTING
106 1999-2000 MANDY BRENNAN
102 2008-09 LAUREN ROMIG
100 2003-04 ALLYSA WENRICH
96 2012-13 KASSIDY LESHER
96 1982-83 TINA SCHAEFFER
91 1981-82 STEPH EPTING
89 2002-03 JESSICA STANTON
82 2011-12 SYDNEY LESHER
81 2006-07 LAUREN ROMIG
CAREER (105) 901 1981-85 ZENA EDWARDS
423 2005-07 ALLYSA WENRICH
345 2013-17 ERICA LUTZ
345 1996-2000 MANDY BRENNAN
331 2005-09 LAUREN ROMIG
295 2010-14 KASSIDY LESHER
251 1981-84 TINA SCHAEFFER
249 2010-14 SYDNEY LESHER
202 1988-89 PAM REIFINGER
199 1981-82 STEPH EPTING
193 2009-13 TARA KLEE
185 2016-20 JULIE HARBONIC
180 2008-12 KAYLIE HAFER

160 2000-03 JESSICA STANTON



156 1988-89 KIM COLUNIO

154 1981-84 DIANE SEAMAN
141 2020-24 HAILIE EDWARDS
138 2005-08 KATRINA SEYMOUR
132 2000-03 KELLY DONATELLI
125 1982-85 LISA BIEHL
124 2018-22 LAUREN STERNER
118 2015-17 HALLE GERNER
110 1981-82 TAMMIE SEITZINGER
105 2001-05 MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK

90 2021-24 MIA GASSERT
40 2021-24 SHAYNA MORALES
2 PT FG PERCENTAGE GAME (10) 80.00% FLEETWOOD (8-10) 2016-17 ERICA LUTZ
75.00% ANNVILLE-CLEONA (9-12) 2015-16 ERICA LUTZ
72.73% OLEY VALLEY (8-11) 2015-16 ERICA LUTZ
72.73% FLEETWOOD (8-11) 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
69.23% OLEY VALLEY (9-13) 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
64.29% KUTZTOWN (9-14) 2005-06 ALLYSA WENRICH
63.64% WYOMISSING (7-11) 2020-21 NINA KLAHR
63.64% CONRAD WEISER (7-11) 2005-06 ALLYSA WENRICH
62.50% TWIN VALLEY (10-16) 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
61.54% SCHUYLKILL VALLEY (8-13) 2022-23 MIA GASSERT
61.54% PANTHER VALLEY (8-13) 2001-02 JESSICA STANTON
61.54% LIVING WORD ACADEMY (8-13)  2002-03 JESSICA STANTON
60.00% ANNVILLE-CLEONA (6-10) 2016-17 JULIE HARBONIC
60.00% OLEY VALLEY (6-10) 2014-15 ERICA LUTZ
60.00% COCALICO (6-10) 2013-14 HANNAH SCHOENLY
60.00% TWIN VALLEY (6-10) 2013-14 SYDNEY LESHER
60.00% LIVING WORD ACADEMY (6-10)  2002-03 REBECCA ANGSTADT
60.00% CONRAD WEISER (6-10) 2002-03 REBECCA ANGSTADT
60.00% KUTZTOWN (6-10) 1998-99 MANDY BRENNAN
SEASON (100)  62.10% (231-372) 1982-83 ZENA EDWARDS
60.05% (260-433) 1983-84 ZENA EDWARDS
59.30% (255-430) 1984-85 ZENA EDWARDS
54.58% (155-284) 1981-82 ZENA EDWARDS
46.43% (156-336) 1988-89 KIM COLUNIO
46.43% (52-112) 1988-89 BECKY FISHER
45.72% (139-304) 2015-16 ERICA LUTZ
45.27% (67-148) 1983-84 LISA BIEHL
44.04% (48-109) 1988-89 CARLA SIMPSON
43.81% (145-331) 1983-84 TINA SCHAEFFER
43.72% (202-462) 1988-89 PAM REIFINGER
43.64% (127-291) 2016-17 ERICA LUTZ
42.42% (56-132) 1982-83 DIANE SEAMAN
41.98% (110-262) 1981-82 TAMMIE SEITZINGER
41.55% (91-219) 1981-82 STEPH EPTING
41.38% (108-261) 1982-83 STEPH EPTING
41.14% (130-316) 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
40.78% (42-103) 1984-85 AUDREY NEPPES
40.63% (130-320) 2006-07 ALLYSA WENRICH
40.00% (78-195) 2014-15 ERICA LUTZ
39.76% (101-254) 2003-04 ALLYSA WENRICH
38.91% (86-221) 2002-03 JESSICA STANTON
38.78% (57-137) 1984-85 JODI GUARINO
38.71% (72-186) 1983-84 DIANE SEAMAN
38.66% (133-344) 2007-08 LAUREN ROMIG
38.24% (39-102) 2022-23 MIA GASSERT
38.00% (57-150) 2002-03 REBECCA ANGSTADT
37.97% (71-187) 2001-02 JESSICA STANTON
37.70% 1997-98 MANDY BRENNAN
37.27% (60-161) 2020-21 NINA KLAHR
37.32% (53-142) 2016-17 JULIE HARBONIC
36.97% 1996-97 MANDY BRENNAN
36.56% (68-186) 2004-05 ALLYSA WENRICH
36.13% (125-346) 2005-06 ALLYSA WENRICH
36.05% (53-147) 2014-15 ALICIA PURSELL
CAREER (200)  59.32% (901-1519) 1981-85 ZENA EDWARDS
46.43% (156-336) 1988-89 KIM COLUNIO

43.72% (202-462) 1988-89 PAM REIFINGER



3 PT FG ATTEMTS

GAME (8)

SEASON (40)

43.62%
42.00%
41.98%
41.46%
40.19%
39.90%
39.59%
38.48%
38.32%
37.83%
36.91%
35.60%
34.17%
33.91%
33.87%
33.74%
33.44%
32.86%
32.54%
31.56%

17
16
14
12
12
11
11
11
11
10
10
10

=
o

0 00 00 00 00 OO 0O 0O 00 00 O O O 00 00 W W ©W O ©W O O © ©

141
134
128
123
112
107
101
110
99
96
93
93

(1-1, 78-195, 139-304, 127-291)

(110-262)
(199-480)
(125-311)
(251-629)
(154-389)
(157-408)
(423-1104)
(38-99, 77-205)
(33-101, 39-102, 28-95)
(345-969)
(95-278)
(98-289)

(4-15, 0-6, 20-66, 60-161)
(331-981)
(105-314)

(53-142,74-206, 58-215)

(30-79, 38-130)
(12-46, 40-135, 67-196)

BRANDYWINE
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
PANTHER VALLEY
NORTHWESTERN LEHIGH
BLUE MOUNTAIN
TULPEHOCKEN
BRANDYWINE
PANTHER VALLEY
SOUTHERN COLUMBIA
ANTIETAM
BRANDYWINE
READING
SHAMOKIN
MUHLENBERG
TULPEHOCKEN
BRANDYWINE
EXETER
MOUNT CARMEL
KUTZTOWN
BLUE MOUNTAIN
BRANDYWINE
CONRAD WEISER
FLEETWOOD
NORTHERN LEBANON
TULPEHOCKEN
KUTZTOWN
CONRAD WEISER
CONRAD WEISER
ELCO
CONRAD WEISER
WYOMISSING
BLUE MOUNTAIN
OLEY VALLEY
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
TULPEHOCKEN
EXETER
MUHLENBERG

2013-17
1977-80
1981-82
1981-83
1982-85
1981-84
1981-84
2000-03
2003-07
2008-11
2021-24
1996-2000
1982-85
1982-85
2017-21
2005-09
2001-05
2016-20
2009-11
2020-24

2021-22
2023-24
2020-21
2021-22
2004-05
2023-24
2021-22
2020-21
2013-14
2023-24
2008-09
2004-05
2013-14
2023-24
2020-21
2015-16
2003-04
2004-05
2002-03
2002-03
2013-14
2013-14
2023-24
2022-23
2022-23
2021-22
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2015-16
2013-14
2013-14
2008-09
2006-07
2004-05
2001-02
2001-02
2023-24
2021-22
2013-14
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2017-18
2004-05
2003-04
2016-17
2020-21
2002-03

ERICA LUTZ
LINDA SCHRACH
TAMMIE SEITZINGER
STEPH EPTING
LISA BIEHL
TINA SCHAEFFER
DIANE SEAMAN
JESSICA STANTON
ALLYSA WENRICH
KAYLIE HAFER
MIA GASSERT
MANDY BRENNAN
MICHELLE BAILEY
JODI GUARINO
NINA KLAHR
LAUREN ROMIG
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
JULIE HARBONIC
TARA KLEE
HAILIE EDWARDS

ANABEL KENNEDY
HAILIE EDWARDS
RILEY ADAM
ANABEL KENNEDY
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
HAILIE EDWARDS
ANABEL KENNEDY
LAUREN STERNER
HANNAH SCHOENLY
HAILIE EDWARDS
BREANNE LAMEY
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
HANNAH SCHOENLY
HAILIE EDWARDS
KYRA REIMERT
ALLISON BASHORE
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
KELLY DONATELLI
KELLY DONATELLI
HANNAH SCHOENLY
HANNAH SCHOENLY
HAILIE EDWARDS
HAILIE EDWARDS
HAILIE EDWARDS
KYRA REIMERT
ALLISON BASHORE
ALLISON BASHORE
ERICA LUTZ
ALLISON BASHORE
HANNAH SCHOENLY
HANNAH SCHOENLY
BREANNE LAMEY
ALLYSA WENRICH
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
KELLY DONATELLI
KELLY DONATELLI
HAILIE EDWARDS
ANABEL KENNEDY
HANNAH SCHOENLY
ALLISON BASHORE
RILEY ADAM
RILEY ADAM
ALLISON BASHORE
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
ALLISON BASHORE
ANABEL KENNEDY
KELLY DONATELLI



3 PT FG MADE

CAREER (107)

GAME (4)

SEASON (15)

92
92
86
81
75
74
70
70
67
65
63
62
61
60
60
56
55
53
53
412
327
302
281
239
204
189
181
163
145
107
92
81
74
60
53
54
51

AADAEAEDMAEDMDAAAEDDADADMDDAEDdDOOOOOOON

40
38
36
35
35
33
32
30
30
28

TULPEHOCKEN
NORTHERN LEBANON
ANTIETAM
OLEY VALLEY
CONRAD WEISER
TULPEHOCKEN
TULPEHOCKEN
ANTIETAM
KUTZTOWN
WYOMISSING
CONRAD WEISER
OLEY VALLEY
BRANDYWINE
BLUE MOUNTAIN
BRANDYWINE
BERKS CATHOLIC
OLEY VALLEY
KUTZTOWN
EXETER
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
EXETER
BLUE MOUNTAIN

2015-16
2008-09
2022-23
2007-08
2019-20
2006-07
2022-23
2001-02
2021-22
2008-09
2018-19
2006-07
2020-21
2020-21
2014-15
2002-03
2016-17
2010-11
1999-2000
2015-17
2019-23
2017-21
2001-05
2020-21
2005-08
2018-22
2018-22
2000-03
2010-14
1996-2000
2008-09
2013-16
2013-17
2014-15
2010-11
2021-24
2009-11

2021-22
2004-05
2023-24
2008-09
2003-04
2004-05
2022-23
2021-22
2020-21
2020-21
2019-20
2016-17
2014-15
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2011-12
2008-09
2008-09
1998-99
2001-02
2002-03
2013-14
2004-05
2023-24
2021-22
2018-19
2017-18
2003-04
2019-20
2008-09
2012-13

ALLISON BASHORE
BREANNE LAMEY
HAILIE EDWARDS

KATRINA SEYMOUR
LAUREN STERNER

KATRINA SEYMOUR
ANABEL KENNEDY
KELLY DONATELLI

KYRA REIMERT
DEIDRE FETHEROLF
RILEY ADAM
ALLYSA WENRICH
KYRA REIMERT

LAUREN STERNER

HINATA YOSHIDA
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
ERICA LUTZ
LIZ KISSINGER
MANDY BRENNAN

ALLISON BASHORE
ANABEL KENNEDY

RILEY ADAM
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
HAILIE EDWARDS

KATRINA SEYMOUR

LAUREN STERNER
KYRA REIMERT

KELLY DONATELLI

HANNAH SCHOENLY
MANDY BRENNAN
BREANNE LAMEY

PAIGE LESHER
ERICA LUTZ
HINATA YOSHIDA
LIZ KISSINGER
MIA GASSERT
TARA KLEE

ANABEL KENNEDY
KELSEA SCHLEGEL
HAILIE EDWARDS
BREANNE LAMEY
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
HAILIE EDWARDS
ANABEL KENNEDY
KYRA REIMERT
ANABEL KENNEDY
RILEY ADAM
ALLISON BASHORE
HINATA YOSHIDA
HANNAH SCHOENLY
HANNAH SCHOENLY
HANNAH SCHOENLY
TARA KLEE
BREANNE LAMEY
DEIDRE FETHEROLF
MANDY BRENNAN
KELLY DONATELLI
KELLY DONATELLI
HANNAH SCHOENLY
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
HAILIE EDWARDS
ANABEL KENNEDY
ALISON BASHORE
ALISON BASHORE
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
RILEY ADAM
BREANNE LAMEY
TARA KLEE



3 PT FG PERCENTAGE

CAREER (24)

GAME (5)

SEASON (30)

27
27
27
27
26
25
24
22
21
20
20
19
19
19
19
18
18
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
115
92
81
73
65
62
61
56
52
46
38
33
32
30
28
26
24
14

85.71%
80.00%
80.00%
66.67%
66.67%
66.67%
66.67%
62.50%
60.00%
60.00%
60.00%
60.00%
60.00%
60.00%
57.14%
57.14%
57.14%
46.88%
40.00%
36.49%
34.55%
33.93%
33.85%
33.33%
33.33%
32.67%
32.61%

NORTHERN LEBANON (6-7)
KUTZTOWN (4-5)
BRANDYWINE (4-5)
WYOMISSING (4-6)
KUTZTOWN (4-6)
EXETER (4-6)
OLEY VALLEY (5-8)
TULPEHOCKEN (5-8)
PINE GROVE (3-5)
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY (3-5)
OLEY VALLEY (3-5)
LEBANON (3-5)
MUHLENBERG (3-5)
TULPEHOCKEN (3-5)
OLEY VALLEY (4-7)
BERKS CATHOLIC (4-7)
ANNVILLE-CLEONA (4-7)
(15-32)

(16-40)

(27-74)

(38-110)

(32-99)

(22-65)

(20-60)

(27-81)

(33-101)

(30-92)

2016-17
2007-08
2006-07
2002-03
2020-21
2020-21
2022-23
2008-09
2021-22
2015-16
2014-15
2011-12
2006-07
2002-03
2001-02
2022-23
2021-22
2020-21
2005-06
2019-20
2018-19
2014-15
2012-13
1998-99
2015-19
2001-05
2019-23
2017-21
2005-08
2020-24
2009-13
2011-14
2018-22
2000-03
2018-22
2010-13
1996-2000
2008-09
2006-09
2005-09
2003-07
2021-24

2004-05
2020-21
2014-15
2020-21
2008-09
2008-09
2008-09
2004-05
2023-24
2016-17
2015-16
2006-07
2002-03
2002-03
2016-17
2013-14
2004-05
2014-15
2005-06
2006-07
2004-05
2002-03
2008-09
2014-15
2007-08
2017-18
2008-09

ALLISON BASHORE
KATRINA SEYMOUR
KATRINA SEYMOUR
KELLY DONATELLI
RILEY ADAM
ANABEL KENNEDY
HAILIE EDWARDS
DEIDRE FETHEROLF
KYRA REIMERT
ALLISON BASHORE
HINATA YOSHIDA
TARA KLEE
ALLYSA WENRICH
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
KELLY DONATELLI
ANABEL KENNEDY
LAUREN STERNER
KYRA REIMERT
KALEY KLAHR
KYRA REIMERT
RILEY ADAM
VICTORIA KISSINGER
HANNAH SCHOENLY
MANDY BRENNAN
ALLISON BASHORE
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
ANABEL KENNEDY
RILEY ADAM
KATRINA SEYMOUR
HAILIE EDWARDS
TARA KLEE
HANNAH SCHOENLY
KIERA REIMERT
KELLY DONATELLI
LAUREN STERNER
LIZ KISSINGER
MANDY BRENNAN
BREANNE LAMEY
DEIDRE FETHEROLF
KALEY KLAHR
ALLYSA WENRICH
MIA GASSERT

KELSEA SCHLEGEL
KYRA REIMERT
HINATA YOSHIDA
ANABEL KENNEDY
BREANNE LAMEY
DEIDRE FETHEROLF
BREANNE LAMEY
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
HAILIE EDWARDS
ERICA LUTZ
PAIGE LESHER
KATRINA SEYMOUR
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
KELLY DONATELLI
ALLISON BASHORE
HANNAH SCHOENLY
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
VICTORIA KISSINGER
KALEY KLAHR
KATRINA SEYMOUR
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
DEIDRE FETHEROLF
HINATA YOSHIDA
KATRINA SEYMOUR
ALLISON BASHORE
BREANNE LAMEY



32.61% 1998-99 MANDY BRENNAN

32.50% 1999-2000 KAYLA BASHORE
32.32% (32-99) 2003-04 MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
31.25% (40-128) 2013-14 HANNAH SCHOENLY
30.88% (21-68) 2021-22 KIERA REIMERT
30.65% (19-62) 2006-07 ALLYSA WENRICH
30.19% (16-53) 2019-20 KIERA REIMERT
29.03% (27-92) 2002-03 KELLY DONATELLI
28.57% (12-42) 2015-16 PAIGE LESHER
28.46% (35-123) 2018-19 ALLISON BASHORE
28.30% (15-53) 2020-21 KYRA REIMERT
28.13% (27-96) 2016-17 ALLISON BASHORE
CAREER (40) 41.46% (2-9, 15-32) 2013-15 VICTORIA KISSINGER
34.67% (26-75) 2005-08 KALEY KLAHR
33.33% (20-60) 2014-15 HINATA YOSHIDA
32.74% (92-281) 2001-05 MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
32.61% (30-92) 2008-09 BREANNE LAMEY
30.88% (2-12, 7-27, 12-29) 2013-16 PAIGE LESHER
30.81% (65-211) 2005-08 KATRINA SEYMOUR
30.77% (28-91) 2006-09 DEIDRE FETHEROLF
29.90% 1996-2000 MANDY BRENNAN
29.89% (0-0, 16-53, 15-53, 21-68) 2018-22 KIERA REIMERT
28.22% (46-163) 2000-03 KELLY DONATELLI
27.91% (20-92, 27-96, 33-101, 35-123) 2015-19 ALLISON BASHORE
27.45% (1-2, 13-49) 2009-11 TARA KLEE
25.94% (2-14, 24-86, 36-139) 2020-24 HAILIE EDWARDS
25.45% (5-19, 5-23, 4-13) 2021-24 MIA GASSERT
25.89% (2-20, 15-63, 30-112, 26-107) 2017-21 RILEY ADAM
24.55% (3-33, 25-93, 35-134, 18-70) 2019-24 ANABEL KENNEDY
24.53% (13-53) 2010-11 LIZ KISSINGER
24.32% (18-74) 2013-17 ERICA LUTZ
TOTAL FG ATTEMTS GAME (21) 29 CARDINAL BRENNAN 1998-99 MANDY BRENNAN
28 PANTHER VALLEY 2016-17 ERICA LUTZ
28 TULPEHOCKEN 2008-09 LAUREN ROMIG
28 BOYERTOWN 2001-02 KELLY DONATELLI
27 SCHUYLKILL VALLEY 2023-24 HAILIE EDWARDS
27 KUTZTOWN 2001-02 KELLY DONATELLI
26 TULPEHOCKEN 2007-08 LAUREN ROMIG
25 SCHUYLKILL HAVEN 2016-17 ERICA LUTZ
24 TRI VALLEY 2023-24 HAILIE EDWARDS
24 BLUE MOUNTAIN 2002-03 KELLY DONATELLI
23 WYOMISSING 2006-07 ALLYSA WENRICH
22 MOUNT CARMEL 2006-07 ALLYSA WENRICH
22 TULPEHOCKEN 2005-06 ALLYSA WENRICH
22 SALISBURY 2005-06 ALLYSA WENRICH
21 MINERSVIILLE 2023-24 HAILIE EDWARDS
21 MUHLENBERG 2016-17 ERICA LUTZ
21 EMMAUS 2015-16 ERICA LUTZ
21 EXETER 2015-16 ERICA LUTZ
21 KENNARD-DALE 2008-09 LAUREN ROMIG
21 BRANDYWINE 2008-09 LAUREN ROMIG
21 PEQUEA VALLEY 2007-08 LAUREN ROMIG
21 OLEY VALLEY 2007-08 LAUREN ROMIG
21 BLUE MOUNTAIN 2006-07 ALLYSA WENRICH
21 KUTZTOWN 2006-07 ALLYSA WENRICH
21 SHIPPENSBURG 2006-07 ALLYSA WENRICH
21 ANNVILLE-CLEONA 2005-06 ALLYSA WENRICH
21 FLEETWOOD 2005-06 ALLYSA WENRICH
SEASON (235) 465 1988-89 PAM REIFINGER
433 1983-84 ZENA EDWARDS
430 1984-85 ZENA EDWARDS
382 2006-07 ALLYSA WENRICH
372 1982-83 ZENA EDWARDS
364 1998-99 MANDY BRENNAN
356 2005-06 ALLYSA WENRICH
356 1999-2000 MANDY BRENNAN
346 2016-17 ERICA LUTZ
346 2007-08 LAUREN ROMIG

339 1988-89 KIM COLUNIO



TOTAL FG MADE

CAREER (324)

GAME (10)

SEASON (101)

335
334
331
325
323
320
307
284
280
273
266
262
261
251
236
236
235
1519
1179
1076
998
865
729
717
695
629
627
616
584
546
543
537
480
465
438
428
408
392
392
389
377
352
339
324

12
12
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
260
255
231
203
157
155
149
145
145
139
133

SCHUYLKILL HAVEN
CARDINAL BRENNAN

PEQUEA VALLEY
KUTZTOWN
OLEY VALLEY
BLUE MOUNTAIN
BRANDYWINE
KUTZTOWN
TULPEHOCKEN
TWIN VALLEY
OLEY VALLEY
SHIPPENSBURG
TULPEHOCKEN
TULPEHOCKEN

2023-24
2008-09
1983-84
2013-14
2015-16
2001-02
2002-03
1981-82
2007-08
1982-83
2013-14
1981-82
1982-83
2006-07
2019-20
2013-14
2006-07
1981-85
2003-07
1996-2000
2005-09
2013-17
2005-08
2001-05
2015-19
1981-84
2000-03
2020-24
2016-20
2017-21
2018-21
2015-19
1981-83
1988-89
2002-05
2017-21
2000-03
2019-21
2004-08
1981-84
2018-22
2021-24
1988-89
2005-09

2016-17
1998-99
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2002-03
2016-17
2016-17
2015-16
2013-14
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
1983-84
1984-85
1982-83
1988-89
1988-89
1981-82
2006-07
2015-16
1983-84
2016-17
2007-08

HAILIE EDWARDS
LAUREN ROMIG
TINA SCHAEFFER
KASSIDY LESHER
ERICA LUTZ
KELLY DONATELLI
KELLY DONATELLI
ZENA EDWARDS
KATRINA SEYMOUR
TINA SCHAEFFER
SYDNEY LESHER
TAMMIE SEITZINGER
STEPH EPTING
LAUREN ROMIG
JULIE HARBONIC
HANNAH SCHOENLY
KATRINA SEYMOUR
ZENA EDWARDS
ALLYSA WENRICH
MANDY BRENNAN
LAUREN ROMIG
ERICA LUTZ
KATRINA SEYMOUR
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
ALLISON BASHORE
TINA SCHAEFFER
KELLY DONATELLI
HAILIE EDWARDS
JULIE HARBONIC
RILEY ADAM
LAUREN STERNER
HALLE GERNER
STEPH EPTING
PAM REIFINGER
KRYSTEN WOLF
HALEY GRAVISH
JESSICA STANTON
ANABEL KENNEDY
DENISE THOMAS
DIANE SEAMAN
KIERA REIMERT
MIA GASSERT
KIM COLUNIO
KALEY KLAHR

ERICA LUTZ
MANDY BRENNAN
LAUREN ROMIG
ALLYSA WENRICH
KATRINA SEYMOUR
KELLY DONATELLI
ERICA LUTZ
ERICA LUTZ
ERICA LUTZ
KASSIDY LESHER
LAUREN ROMIG
ALLYSA WENRICH
ALLYSA WENRICH
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
ZENA EDWARDS
ZENA EDWARDS
ZENA EDWARDS
PAM REIFINGER
KIM COLUNIO
ZENA EDWARDS
ALLYSA WENRICH
ERICA LUTZ
TINA SCHAEFFER
ERICA LUTZ
LAUREN ROMIG



131 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER

129 2005-06 ALLYSA WENRICH
126 1998-99 MANDY BRENNAN
118 1999-2000 MANDY BRENNAN
110 1981-82 TAMMIE SEITZINGER
108 1982-83 STEPH EPTING
104 2008-09 LAUREN ROMIG
103 2023-24 HAILIE EDWARDS
101 2003-04 ALLYSA WENRICH
CAREER (110) 901 1981-85 ZENA EDWARDS
447 2003-07 ALLYSA WENRICH
377 1996-2000 MANDY BRENNAN
333 2005-09 LAUREN ROMIG
296 2010-14 KASSIDY LESHER
254 2009-13 TARA KLEE
253 2010-14 SYDNEY LESHER
251 1981-84 TINA SCHAEFFER
230 2001-05 MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
363 2013-17 ERICA LUTZ
203 2005-08 KATRINA SEYMOUR
203 1988-89 PAM REIFINGER
202 2015-19 ALLISON BASHORE
199 1981-83 STEPH EPTING
196 2016-20 JULIE HARBONIC
185 2008-12 KAYLIE HAFER
181 2020-24 HAILIE EDWARDS
178 2000-03 KELLY DONATELLI
162 2018-22 LAUREN STERNER
157 2000-03 JESSICA STANTON
157 1988-89 KIM COLUNIO
154 1981-84 DIANE SEAMAN
138 2010-14 HANNAH SCHOENLY
130 2021-24 MIA GASSERT
125 1982-85 LISA BIEHL
118 2015-19 HALLE GERNER
116 2017-21 RILEY ADAM
113 2019-23 ANABEL KENNEDY
113 2002-05 KRYSTEN WOLF
111 2004-08 DENISE THOMAS
110 1981-82 TAMMIE SEITZINGER
40 2021-24 SHAYNA MORALES
TOTAL FG PERCENTAGE GAME (10) 75.00% ANNVILLE-CLEONA (9-12) 2015-16 ERICA LUTZ
70.00% FLEETWOOD (7-10) 2022-24 MIA GASSERT
69.23% OLEY VALLEY (9-13) 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
66.67% OLEY VALLEY (8-12) 2015-16 ERICA LUTZ
64.29% KUTZTOWN (9-14) 2005-06 ALLYSA WENRICH
63.64% WYOMISSING (7-11) 2020-21 NINA KLAHR
63.64% CONRAD WEISER (7-11) 2005-06 ALLYSA WENRICH
62.50% TWIN VALLEY (10-16) 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
61.54% FLEETWOOD (8-13) 2016-17 ERICA LUTZ
61.54% FLEETWOOD (8-13) 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
61.50% PANTHER VALLEY (8-13) 2001-02 JESSICA STANTON
61.50% LIVING WORD ACADEMY (8-13) 2002-03 JESSICA STANTON
60.00% ANNVILLE-CLEONA (6-10) 2016-17 JULIE HARBONIC
60.00% OLEY VALLEY (6-10) 2014-15 ERICA LUTZ
60.00% TWIN VALLEY (6-10) 2013-14 HANNAH SCHOENLY
60.00% MILTON HERSHEY (9-15) 2006-07 ALLYSA WENRICH
60.00% LIVING WORD ACADEMY (6-10) 2002-03 REBECCA ANGSTADT
60.00% CONRAD WEISER (6-10) 2002-03 REBECCA ANGSTADT
60.00% TULPEHOCKEN (6-10) 2002-03  MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
60.00% KUTZTOWN 1998-99 MANDY BRENNAN
SEASON (100) 62.10% (231-372) 1982-83 ZENA EDWARDS
60.05% (260-433) 1983-84 ZENA EDWARDS
59.30% (255-430) 1984-85 ZENA EDWARDS
54.58% (155-284) 1981-82 ZENA EDWARDS
46.43% (52-112) 1988-89 BECKY FISHER
46.31% (157-339) 1988-89 KIM COLUNIO
45.27% (67-148) 1983-84 LISA BIEHL

44.89% (145-323) 2015-16 ERICA LUTZ



44.04% (48-109) 1988-89 CARLA SIMPSON

43.81% (145-331) 1983-84 TINA SCHAEFFER
43.66% (203-465) 1988-89 PAM REIFINGER
42.42% (56-132) 1982-83 DIANE SEAMAN
41.98% (110-262) 1981-82 TAMMIE SEITZINGER
41.55% (91-219) 1981-82 STEPH EPTING
41.38% (108-261) 1982-83 STEPH EPTING
40.78% (42-103) 1984-85 AUDREY NEPPES
40.31% (131-325) 2013-14 KASSIDY LESHER
40.17% (139-346) 2016-17 ERICA LUTZ
40.00% (54-135) 2022-23 MIA GASSERT
39.80% (78-196) 2014-15 ERICA LUTZ
39.76% (101-254) 2003-04 ALLYSA WENRICH
39.01% (149-382) 2006-07 ALLYSA WENRICH
38.91% (86-221) 2002-03 JESSICA STANTON
38.78% (57-147) 1984-85 JODI GUARINO
38.71% (72-186) 1983-84 DIANE SEAMAN
38.44% (133-346) 2007-08 LAUREN ROMIG
38.04% 1996-97 MANDY BRENNAN
38.01% 1997-98 MANDY BRENNAN
37.97% (71-187) 2001-02 JESSICA STANTON
37.75% (57-151)) 2002-03 REBECCA ANGSTADT
37.56% (77-205) 2010-11 KAYLIE HAFER
37.32% (53-142) 2016-17 JULIE HARBONIC
37.27% (60-161) 2020-21 NINA KLAHR
36.97% (61-165) 2014-15 ALICIA PURSELL
36.54% (57-156) 2014-15 HINATA YOSHIDA
36.36% (68-187) 2004-05 ALLYSA WENRICH
36.24% (129-356) 2005-06 ALLYSA WENRICH
35.92% (74-206) 2018-19 JULIE HARBONIC
35.29% (42-119) 2021-22 MIA GASSERT
35.23% (68-193) 2002-03  MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
35.16% (96-273) 1982-83 TINA SCHAEFFER
34.81% (55-158) 1984-85 LISA BIEHL
34.62% 1998-99 MANDY BRENNAN
34.09% (30-88) 2014-15 PAIGE LESHER
33.72% 1999-2000 JACQUI LASOTA
33.05% (87-236) 2013-14 HANNAH SCHOENLY
32.33% (86-266) 2013-14 SYDNEY LESHER
CAREER (200) 59.32% (901-1519) 1981-85 ZENA EDWARDS
46.31% (157-339) 1988-89 KIM COLUNIO
43.66% (203-465) 1988-89 PAM REIFINGER
41.98% (110-262) 1981-82 TAMMIE SEITZINGER
41.92%  (1-1, 78-196, 145-323, 139-346) 2014-17 ERICA LUTZ
41.46% (199-480) 1981-83 STEPH EPTING
40.19% (125-311) 1982-85 LISA BIEHL
39.90% (251-629) 1981-84 TINA SCHAEFFER
39.59% (154-389) 1981-84 DIANE SEAMAN
38.48% (157-408) 2000-03 JESSICA STANTON
37.91% (447-1179) 2003-07 ALLYSA WENRICH
37.38% (117-313) 2008-11 KAYLIE HAFER
35.23% (34-115, 42-119, 54-135) 2021-24 MIA GASSERT
35.04% 1996-2000 MANDY BRENNAN
34.17% (95-278) 1982-85 MICHELLE BAILEY
34.15% (4-15, 0-6, 20-66, 60-161) 2017-21 NINA KLAHR
33.37% (333-998) 2005-09 LAUREN ROMIG
33.23% (106-319) 2000-04 REBECCA ANGSTADT
32.86% (53-142, 74-206, 58-215) 2016-20 JULIE HARBONIC
32.78% (98-299) 1982-85 JODI GUARINO
32.64% (18-77, 61-165) 2013-15 ALICIA PURSELL
32.08% (230-717) 2001-05 MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
31.27% (81-259) 2009-11 TARA KLEE
29.63% (2-20, 30-88) 2013-15 PAIGE LESHER
29.38% (14-60, 64-221, 103-335) 2020-24 HAILEY EDWARDS
29.20% (33-113) 2010-11 LIZ KISSINGER
29.06% (32-131, 52-166, 68-231, 50-167) 2015-19 ALLISON BASHORE
28.32% (111-392) 2004-08 DENISE THOMAS
28.17% (0-4, 19-70, 21-68) 2018-21 ABIGAIL GRACIUS
27.85% (203-729) 2005-08 KATRINA SEYMOUR

27.22% (8-57, 28-105, 42-157, 39-155) 2018-21 RILEY ADAM



FREE THROWS ATTEMTED

GAME (13)

SEASON (80)

CAREER (95)

26.67%

21
19
18
18
17
16
16
16
16
15
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
193
169
155
149
133
130
125
123
122
119
118
114
111
111
110
107
105
104
103
101
99
98
97
96
95
94
94
91
90
88
87
85
84
81
80
547
420
362
357
331
313
299
295
282
269
258
250
250
287

(1-4, 48-186, 47-170)

PANTHER VALLEY
BRANDYWINE
WYOMISSING

BERKS CATHOLIC

CONRAD WEISER

KENNARD DALE (D3 PLAYOFF)

ANNVILLE-CLEONA
NORTHERN LEBANON
TRINITY
TULPEHOCKEN
EXETER
TULPEHOCKEN
CONRAD WEISER
TULPEHOCKEN
EMMAUS
TWIN VALLEY
WYOMISSING
BRANDYWINE
TULPEHOCKEN

2018-21

2002-03
2011-12
2010-11
2013-14
2005-06
2012-13
2005-06
1998-99
2013-14
2007-08
2018-19
2007-08
2003-04
2021-22
2015-16
2013-14
2011-12
2008-09
2002-03
1983-84
2013-14
2007-08
1982-83
1984-85
2002-03
2010-11
1998-99
2011-12
2008-09
2005-06
1999-2000
2019-20
1988-89
2006-07
2012-13
1982-83
2001-02
2003-04
2004-05
2006-07
2015-16
2007-08
2018-19
1988-89
2013-14
2006-07
2003-04
2001-02
2016-17
1981-82
1981-82
2011-12
1984-85
2016-17
1981-85
2005-09
1996-2000
2003-07
2008-12
2001-05
2000-03
2010-13
2010-13
2005-08
2015-19
2013-17
2009-13
2016-20

LAUREN STERNER

JESSICA STANTON
KAYLIE HAFER
KAYLIE HAFER

KASSIDY LESHER
KAITLIN PRUTZMAN
TARA KLEE
ALLYSA WENRICH
MANDY BRENNAN
KASSIDY LESHER
LAUREN ROMIG
HALEY GRAVISH
LAUREN ROMIG
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
KATIE BEHLER
ERICA LUTZ
SYDNEY LESHER
TARA KLEE
LAUREN ROMIG
JESSICA STANTON
ZENA EDWARDS
KASSIDY LESHER
LAUREN ROMIG
ZENA EDWARDS
ZENA EDWARDS

JESSICA STANTON
KAYLIE HAFER

MANDY BRENNAN
KAYLIE HAFER
LAUREN ROMIG

ALLYSA WENRICH

MANDY BRENNAN

JULIE HARBONIC
PAM REIFINGER
LAUREN ROMIG
SYDNEY LESHER
STEPH EPTING
JESSICA STANTON
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
KRYSTEN WOLF
KATRINA SEYMOUR
ERICA LUTZ
KATRINA SEYMOUR
JULIE HARBONIC
KIM COLUNIO
SYDNEY LESHER
ALLYSA WENRICH
ALLYSA WENRICH
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
ERICA LUTZ
STEPH EPTING
TAMMIE SEITZINGER
SYDNEY LESHER
LISA BIEHL
JULIE HARBONIC
ZENA EDWARDS
LAUREN ROMIG

MANDY BRENNAN

ALLYSA WENRICH
KAYLIE HAFER

MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
JESSICA STANTON
SYDNEY LESHER
KASSIDY LESHER

KATRINA SEYMOUR

HALLE GERNER
ERICA LUTZ
TARA KLEE

JULIE HARBONIC



FREE THROWS MADE

GAME (8)

SEASON (51)

199
192
150
146
145
143
136
133
131
125
124
111
101

97

95

89

88

19
17
14
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10

© ©

149
116
112
106
105
87
83
83
79
7
72
70
68
68
67
66
66
65
64
64
60
59
59
58
58
57
55
54
53
52
51
51

NORTHERN LEBANON
BERKS CATHOLIC
CONRAD WEISER

TULPEHOCKEN
PANTHER VALLEY

NORTHERN LEBANON
CONRAD WEISER

SCHUYLKILL VALLEY

TULPEHOCKEN
WYOMISSING
BRANDYWINE

TULPEHOCKEN

ANNVILLE-CLEONA

LANCASTER CATHOLIC
POTTSVILLE
BERKS CATHOLIC
TRI'VALLEY

SCHUYLKILL HAVEN
BRANDYWINE
WYOMISSING

2017-21
1981-83
1982-85
2000-04
1981-84
2020-24
2005-09
2015-19
2018-22
2004-08
2020-23
1988-89
1982-85
2018-22
1988-89
2018-23
2021-24

1980-81
2013-14
2005-06
2007-08
2002-03
1998-99
2003-04
2013-14
2021-22
2011-12
2011-12
2007-08
2005-06
2003-04
2013-14
2013-14
2023-24
2016-17
2008-09
2007-08
1983-84
1982-83
2013-14
2007-08
1984-85
1998-99
2008-09
1999-2000
2003-04
2019-20
2006-07
1982-83
2012-13
2002-03
2011-12
2010-11
2006-07
2007-08
2005-06
2001-02
2016-17
2004-05
1988-89
2015-16
2006-07
2011-12
1988-89
2003-04
2023-24
2013-14
2013-14
2002-03

HALEY GRAVISH
STEPH EPTING
LISA BIEHL
REBECCA ANGSTADT
TINA SCHAEFFER
HAILIE EDWARDS
KALEY KLAHR
ALLISON BASHORE
LAUREN STERNER
DENISE THOMAS
KATIE BEHLER
PAM REIFINGER
MICHELLE BAILEY
KYRA REIMERT
KIM COLUNIO
KYRA REIMERT
MIA GASSERT

TAMMIE SEITZINGER
KASSIDY LESHER
KAITLIN PRUTZMAN
LAUREN ROMIG
JESSICA STANTON
MANDY BRENNAN
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
KASSIDY LESHER
KATIE BEHLER
TARA KLEE
KAYLIE HAFER
LAUREN ROMIG
ALLYSA WENRICH
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
HANNAH SCHOENLY
KASSIDY LESHER
HAILIE EDWARDS
ERICA LUTZ
LAUREN ROMIG
LAUREN ROMIG
ZENA EDWARDS
ZENA EDWARDS
KASSIDY LESHER
LAUREN ROMIG
ZENA EDWARDS
MANDY BRENNAN
LAUREN ROMIG
MANDY BRENNAN
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
JULIE HARBONIC
ALLYSA WENRICH
STEPH EPTING
SYDNEY LESHER
JESSICA STANTON
KAYLIE HAFER
KAYLIE HAFER
KATRINA SEYMOUR
KATRINA SEYMOUR
ALLYSA WENRICH
JESSICA STANTON
ERICA LUTZ
KRYSTEN WOLF
KIM COLUNIO
ERICA LUTZ
LAUREN ROMIG
TARA KLEE
PAM REIFINGER
ALLYSA WENRICH
HAILIE EDWARDS
HANNAH SCHOENLY
SYDNEY LESHER
REBECCA ANGSTADT



CAREER (59)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE GAME (8 att)

SEASON (40 att)

418
268
236
226
189
184
183
180
171
166
157
153
120
115
172
102
93
92
92
82
79
68
67
66
66
59
54

100.0%
94.4%
90.9%
90.0%
90.0%
88.9%
87.5%
87.5%
87.5%
87.5%
85.7%
84.6%
84.6%
83.3%
83.3%
82.4%
81.8%
80.0%
80.0%
80.0%
80.0%
78.6%
77.8%
76.9%
75.0%
75.0%
75.0%
75.0%
75.0%
75.0%
72.7%
85.2%
78.9%
77.9%
77.2%
76.7%
76.6%
74.6%
74.2%
74.0%
73.9%
72.8%

OLEY VALLEY (8-8)
BERKS CATHOLIC (17-18)

LANCASTER CATHOLIC (10-11)

TRI VALLEY (9-10)
MUHLENBERG (9-10)
OLEY VALLEY (8-9)
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY (7-8)
FLEETWOOD (7-8)
OLEY VALLEY (7-8)
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY (7-8)
CONRAD WEISER (12-14)
TULPEHOCKEN (11-13)
WYOMISSING (11-13)
POTTSVILLE (10-12)
BERKS CATHOLIC (10-12)
CONRAD WEISER (14-17)
WYOMISSING (9-11)
MUHLENBERG (8-10)
TULPEHOCKEN (12-15)
SALISBURY (8-10)
BOYERTOWN (8-10)
TULPEHOCKEN (11-14)
POTTSVILLE (7-9)
TULPEHOCKEN (10-13)
ANNVILLE CLEONA (6-8)
SCHUYLKILL HAVEN (9-12)
TRINITY (12-16)

PINE GROVE (6-8)
BRANDYWINE (6-8)
TULPEHOCKEN (6-8)
CARDINAL BRENNAN (8-11)
(52-61)

(105-133)
(116-149)
(149-193)

(79-103)

(72-94)

(53-71)

(49-66)

(57-77)

(51-69)

1981-85
2005-09
1996-2000
2003-07
2001-05
2008-12
2010-14
2010-14
2005-08
2000-03
2013-17
2009-13
1981-83
2015-19
2016-20
2020-24
2000-04
2017-21
2005-09
2015-19
1981-84
1982-85
2021-23
2018-22
2010-14
1988-89
2021-24

2011-12
2013-14
2003-04
2023-24
2001-02
2012-13
2023-24
2013-14
2012-13
2007-08
2003-04
2022-23
2011-12
2013-14
2013-14
2005-06
2007-08
2007-08
2007-08
2006-07
1998-99
2007-08
2015-16
2021-22
2021-22
2016-17
2013-14
2023-24
2011-12
2002-03
2000-01
2013-14
1984-85
1982-83
1983-84
2003-04
2006-07
2023-24
2008-09
2011-12
2002-03
1999-2000

ZENA EDWARDS
LAUREN ROMIG
MANDY BRENNAN
ALLYSA WENRICH
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
KAYLIE HAFER
KASSIDY LESHER
SYDNEY LESHER
KATRINA SEYMOUR
JESSICA STANTON
ERICA LUTZ
TARA KLEE
STEPH EPTING
HALLE GERNER
JULIE HARBONIC
HAILIE EDWARDS
REBECCA ANGSTADT
HALEY GRAVISH
KALEY KLAHR
ALLISON BASHORE
TINA SCHAEFFER
LISA BIEHL
KATIE BEHLER
LAUREN STERNER
HANNAH SCHOENLY
KIM COLUNIO
MIA GASSERT

TARA KLEE
KASSIDY LESHER
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
HAILIE EDWARDS
JESSICA STANTON
SYDNEY LESHER
SHAYNA MORALES
KASSIDY LESHER
KASSIDY LESHER
KATRINA SEYMOUR
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
KATIE BEHLER
TARA KLEE
HANNAH SCHOENLY
KASSIDY LESHER
KAITLIN PRUTZMAN
LAUREN ROMIG
LAUREN ROMIG
LAUREN ROMIG
LAUREN ROMIG
MANDY BRENNAN
LAUREN ROMIG
ERICA LUTZ
KATIE BEHLER
LAUREN STERNER
ERICA LUTZ
KASSIDY LESHER
HAILIE EDWARDS
TARA KLEE
JESSICA STANTON
JESSICA STANTON
HANNAH SCHOENLY
ZENA EDWARDS
ZENA EDWARDS
ZENA EDWARDS
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
ALLYSA WENRICH
HAILIE EDWARDS
KALEY KLAHR
TARA KLEE
REBECCA ANGSTADT
MANDY BRENNAN



CAREER (100 att)

71.4%
70.7%
69.7%
69.4%
68.9%
68.4%
68.2%
67.0%
66.7%
66.7%
66.7%
66.7%
66.3%
65.8%
76.4%
71.3%
67.6%
67.2%
65.2%
64.9%
63.8%
63.7%
63.6%
63.3%
62.8%
62.5%
62.5%
62.1%
61.7%
61.7%
61.4%
61.0%
60.4%
59.0%
57.1%
56.8%
55.5%
54.5%
54.0%
52.4%

(30-42)

(83-119)
(69-111)
(31-45)
(106-155)
(60-88)
(65-97)
(36-54)
(70-105)
(66-99)
(48-72)
(112-169)
(50-76)
(418-547)
(13-18, 36-54, 53-71)
(92-136)

(0-0, 10-12, 31-49)

(3-11, 31-45, 37-57, 112-169)
(268-420)
(93-146)
(171-269)
(226-357)
(1-4, 38-60, 58-98, 60-88)
(70-112)
(120-192)
(59-95)

(22-36, 35-59, 57-77, 39-76)
(11-22, 28-48, 23-33, 20-30)
(13-27, 30-42, 11-19)
(61-100)

(189-313)

(10-20, 51-84, 68-107, 51-94)
(48-80, 47-96, 69-111))
(7-13, 13-25, 7-12, 23-38)
(166-299)

(79-145)

(47-78, 20-46)
(11-20, 40-84, 66-125, 67-122)

2022-23
1998-99
2008-09
2019-20
2011-12
2007-08
2016-17
2007-08
2022-23
1982-83
2006-07
1981-82
2013-14
2001-02
1981-85
2020-24
2005-09
2021-24

1996-2000

2010-14
2005-09
2000-04
2005-08
2003-07
2013-17
2002-05
1981-83
1988-89
2009-13
2015-19
2021-24
1976-79
2001-05
2010-14
2016-20
2018-22
2000-03
1981-84
2019-23
2008-12

MIA GASSERT
MANDY BRENNAN
LAUREN ROMIG
JULIE HARBONIC
KASSIDY LESHER
LAUREN ROMIG
ERICA LUTZ
KATRINA SEYMOUR
HAILIE EDWARDS
STEPH EPTING
KATRINA SEYMOUR
ZENA EDWARDS
KASSIDY LESHER
HIEDI SEITZINGER
ZENA EDWARDS
HAILIE EDWARDS
KALEY KLAHR
SHAYNA MORALES
MANDY BRENNAN
KASSIDY LESHER
LAUREN ROMIG
REBECCA ANGSTADT
KATRINA SEYMOUR
ALLYSA WENRICH
ERICA LUTZ
GRETCHEN DIETZ
STEPH EPTING
KIM COLUNIO
TARA KLEE
ALLISON BASHORE
MIA GASSERT
WENDY YODER
MARY ELLEN FITZPATRICK
SYDNEY LESHER
JULIE HARBONIC
KYRA REIMERT
JESSICA STANTON
TINA SCHAEFFER
KATIE BEHLER
KAYLIE HAFER









